

prepared by: ehs
Solicitation 1 B-11-052-R3 Contract No.: C-11-044-RA
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P. O. BOX 2449
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS
PROPOSAL: Far West Sewer Relief Main (FW-01)
Job # 09-2501
TIME & DATE: 10:00 a.m. October 10, 2011

Pessado Construction Co., Inc.
7054 Pipestone
Schertz, TX 78154

Lewis Contractors, Inc.
P.O. Box 1623
Bertram, TX 78605

Walters Engineering, LLC
12870 Adkins St. Hedwig Rd.
St. Hedwig, TX 78152

Cash Construction Co., Inc.
18607 Heatherwilde Blvd.
Pflugerville, TX 78660

Holloman Corporation
13730 IH 10 East
Converse, TX 78109

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
LTD.
9862 Lorens #200
San Antonio, TX 78216

Gin-Spen, Inc.
780 W. Kennedale Pkwy
Kennedale, TX 76060

Atlas Construction Corp.
312 Sunset Dr.
Granite Shoals, TX 78654

Pipelayers, Inc.
7580 Grissom Rd.
San Antonio, TX 78251

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
550	533.00	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$2.00	\$1,066.00	\$1.00	\$533.00	\$1.05	\$559.65	\$0.50	\$266.50	\$1.00	\$533.00	\$0.01	\$5.33	\$3.00	\$1,599.00	\$1.00	\$533.00	\$1.00	\$533.00
818	533	LF	8" PVC Waterline	\$50.00	\$26,650.00	\$38.00	\$20,254.00	\$18.61	\$9,919.13	\$30.00	\$15,990.00	\$57.00	\$30,381.00	\$57.00	\$30,381.00	\$57.00	\$30,381.00	\$40.00	\$21,320.00	\$200.00	\$106,600.00
828	2	EA	8" Gate Valves	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,429.70	\$2,859.40	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
831	2	EA	8" x 8" Tee Cut In	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,487.21	\$2,974.42	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
841	1	EA	Hydrostatic Testing	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$720.09	\$720.09	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,922.00	\$3,922.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
844	2	EA	2" Blowoff, Temporary	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,050.22	\$4,100.44	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,310.00	\$2,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
856.1	225	LF	Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 24"	\$335.00	\$75,375.00	\$220.00	\$49,500.00	\$251.29	\$56,540.25	\$300.00	\$67,500.00	\$192.00	\$43,200.00	\$212.00	\$47,700.00	\$231.00	\$51,975.00	\$300.00	\$67,500.00	\$266.00	\$59,850.00
856.2	225	LF	8" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, Tunneling	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$23.90	\$5,377.50	\$33.00	\$7,425.00	\$77.00	\$17,325.00	\$52.00	\$11,700.00	\$47.00	\$10,575.00	\$95.00	\$21,375.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00
856.3	225	LF	Casing or Liner 24"	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.03	\$12,381.75	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$70.00	\$15,750.00	\$41.00	\$9,225.00	\$66.00	\$14,850.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00
SUB-TOTAL SAWS JOB No. 09-2501 (WATER):					\$127,716.00		\$109,712.00		\$95,432.63		\$111,831.50		\$123,889.00		\$108,612.33		\$134,842.00		\$149,728.00		\$198,958.00
550	2,691	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$2.00	\$5,382.00	\$1.00	\$2,691.00	\$2.37	\$6,377.67	\$1.00	\$2,691.00	\$1.00	\$2,691.00	\$0.01	\$26.91	\$5.00	\$13,455.00	\$2.00	\$5,382.00	\$4.00	\$10,764.00
848	310	LF	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	\$43.00	\$13,330.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$30.63	\$9,495.30	\$33.00	\$10,230.00	\$36.00	\$11,160.00	\$85.00	\$26,350.00	\$68.00	\$21,080.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00

prepared by: els
 Solicitation 1 B-11-052-RJ Contract No.: C-11-044-RA
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS
 PROPOSAL: Far West Sewer Relief Main (FW-01)
 Job # 09-2501
 TIME & DATE: 10:00 a.m. October 10, 2011

Pesado Construction Co., Inc.
 7054 Pipestone
 Schertz, TX 78154

Lewis Contractors, Inc.
 P.O. Box 1623
 Bertram, TX 78605

Waters Engineering, LLC
 12870 Adkins St. Hedwig Rd.
 St. Hedwig, TX 78152

Cash Construction Co., Inc.
 18607 Heatherwilde Blvd.
 Pflugerville, TX 78660

Holloman Corporation
 13730 IH 10 East
 Converse, TX 78109

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
 LTD.
 9862 Lorens #200
 San Antonio, TX 78216

Gin-Spen, Inc.
 780 W. Kennedale Pkwy
 Kennedale, TX 76060

Atlas Construction Corp.
 312 Sunset Dr.
 Granite Shoals, TX 78654

Pipelayers, Inc.
 7580 Grissom Rd.
 San Antonio, TX 78251

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
848	350	LF	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$36.23	\$12,680.50	\$38.00	\$13,300.00	\$41.00	\$14,350.00	\$88.00	\$30,800.00	\$77.00	\$26,950.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00
848	710	LF	21" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	\$85.00	\$60,350.00	\$105.00	\$74,550.00	\$72.59	\$51,538.90	\$110.00	\$78,100.00	\$84.00	\$59,640.00	\$136.00	\$96,560.00	\$125.00	\$88,750.00	\$80.00	\$56,800.00	\$110.00	\$78,100.00
848	1,374	LF	24" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$115.00	\$158,010.00	\$100.00	\$137,400.00	\$86.65	\$119,057.10	\$112.00	\$153,888.00	\$96.00	\$131,904.00	\$175.00	\$240,450.00	\$111.00	\$152,514.00	\$95.00	\$130,530.00	\$100.00	\$137,400.00
848	111	LF	27" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	\$135.00	\$14,985.00	\$110.00	\$12,210.00	\$97.38	\$10,809.18	\$120.00	\$13,320.00	\$139.00	\$15,429.00	\$138.00	\$15,318.00	\$132.00	\$14,652.00	\$120.00	\$13,320.00	\$128.00	\$14,208.00
848	250	LF	30" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line, (0'-6')	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$106.38	\$26,595.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$152.00	\$38,000.00	\$136.00	\$34,000.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00
848	1,828	LF	30" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line, (6'-10')	\$115.00	\$210,220.00	\$120.00	\$219,360.00	\$111.23	\$203,328.44	\$122.00	\$223,016.00	\$131.00	\$239,468.00	\$152.00	\$277,856.00	\$140.00	\$255,920.00	\$150.00	\$274,200.00	\$130.00	\$237,640.00
850	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structures - Junction Box (JB-1)	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$18,948.49	\$18,948.49	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
850	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structures - Siphon Box (S1-1)	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$94,898.31	\$94,898.31	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00
850	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structures - Siphon Box (S1-O)	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$88,100.69	\$88,100.69	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$94,600.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00
850	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structures - Siphon Box (S2-1)	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$81,491.95	\$81,491.95	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00
850	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structures - Siphon Box (S2-O)	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$91,034.36	\$91,034.36	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$94,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00
850	5	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure (0'-6')	\$8,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,029.93	\$40,149.65	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$49,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$41,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
				Percentage		Percentage		Percentage		Percentage		Percentage		Percentage		Percentage		Percentage		Percentage	

prepared by: els
Solicitation 1 B-11-052-R Contract No.: C-11-044-RA
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P. O. BOX 2449
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS
PROPOSAL: Far West Sewer Relief Main (FW-01)
Job # 09-2501
TIME & 10:00 a.m.
DATE: October 10, 2011

Pessado Construction Co., Inc.
7054 Pipestone
Schertz, TX 78154

Lewis Contractors, Inc.
P.O. Box 1623
Bertram, TX 78605

Walters Engineering, LLC
12870 Adkins St. Hedwig Rd.
St. Hedwig, TX 78152

Cash Construction Co., Inc.
18607 Heatherwilde Blvd.
Pflugerville, TX 78660

Holloman Corporation
13730 IH 10 East
Converse, TX 78109

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
LTD.
9862 Lorens #200
San Antonio, TX 78216

Gin-Spen, Inc.
780 W. Kennedale Pkwy
Kennedale, TX 76060

Atlas Construction Corp.
312 Sunset Dr.
Granite Shoals, TX 78654

Pipelayers, Inc.
7580 Grissom Rd.
San Antonio, TX 78251

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
852.1	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6")	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,484.07	\$5,484.07	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
852.3	3	VF	Extra Depth Manholes (>6")	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$493.65	\$1,480.95	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$301.00	\$903.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
856.1	225	LF	Jacking, Boring, or tunneling 24"	\$160.00	\$36,000.00	\$220.00	\$49,500.00	\$251.30	\$56,542.50	\$300.00	\$67,500.00	\$176.00	\$39,600.00	\$212.00	\$47,700.00	\$231.00	\$51,975.00	\$300.00	\$67,500.00	\$266.00	\$59,850.00
856.1	225	LF	Jacking, Boring, or tunneling 36"	\$240.00	\$54,000.00	\$300.00	\$67,500.00	\$370.19	\$83,292.75	\$320.00	\$72,000.00	\$236.00	\$53,100.00	\$315.00	\$70,875.00	\$294.00	\$66,150.00	\$400.00	\$90,000.00	\$300.00	\$67,500.00
856.1	450	LF	Jacking, Boring, or tunneling 42"	\$280.00	\$126,000.00	\$340.00	\$153,000.00	\$430.51	\$193,729.50	\$380.00	\$171,000.00	\$279.00	\$125,550.00	\$362.00	\$162,900.00	\$348.00	\$156,600.00	\$500.00	\$225,000.00	\$360.00	\$162,000.00
856.2	225	LF	12" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, or tunneling	\$17.00	\$3,825.00	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$29.37	\$6,608.25	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$64.00	\$14,400.00	\$78.00	\$17,550.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$36.00	\$8,100.00
856.2	225	LF	21" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, or tunneling	\$37.00	\$8,325.00	\$95.00	\$21,375.00	\$69.49	\$15,635.25	\$65.00	\$14,625.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$96.00	\$21,600.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00	\$74.00	\$16,650.00
856.2	450	LF	24" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, or tunneling	\$47.00	\$21,150.00	\$95.00	\$42,750.00	\$82.79	\$37,255.50	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$108.00	\$48,600.00	\$108.00	\$48,600.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$140.00	\$63,000.00	\$88.00	\$39,600.00
856.3	225	LF	Casing or Liner 24"	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$57.24	\$12,879.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$70.00	\$15,750.00	\$41.00	\$9,225.00	\$67.00	\$15,075.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$56.00	\$12,600.00
856.3	225	LF	Casing or Liner 36"	\$110.00	\$24,750.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$133.71	\$30,084.75	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$145.00	\$32,625.00	\$72.00	\$16,200.00	\$116.00	\$26,100.00	\$115.00	\$25,875.00	\$112.00	\$25,200.00
856.3	450	LF	Casing or Liner 42"	\$135.00	\$60,750.00	\$120.00	\$54,000.00	\$144.76	\$65,142.00	\$120.00	\$54,000.00	\$186.00	\$83,700.00	\$94.00	\$42,300.00	\$201.00	\$90,450.00	\$165.00	\$74,250.00	\$136.00	\$61,200.00
858	29	CY	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	\$125.00	\$3,625.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$137.90	\$3,999.10	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$204.00	\$5,916.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$588.00	\$17,052.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00
862	5	EA	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Manholes	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,058.57	\$15,292.85	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
866	1,374	LF	Sewer Main Television Inspection (18"-24")	\$2.50	\$3,435.00	\$1.00	\$1,374.00	\$1.46	\$2,006.04	\$2.00	\$2,748.00	\$1.22	\$1,676.28	\$0.75	\$1,030.50	\$1.00	\$1,374.00	\$5.00	\$6,870.00	\$2.00	\$2,748.00
866	2,189	LF	Sewer Main Television Inspection (30")	\$3.00	\$6,567.00	\$1.00	\$2,189.00	\$1.57	\$3,436.73	\$2.00	\$4,378.00	\$3.00	\$6,567.00	\$0.75	\$1,641.75	\$1.00	\$2,189.00	\$5.00	\$10,945.00	\$2.00	\$4,378.00
842	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Air Testing	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,804.37	\$5,804.37	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$30,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	

prepared by: els
 Solicitation 1 B-11-052-RJ Contract No.: C-11-044-RA
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS
 PROPOSAL: Far West Sewer Relief Main (FW-01)
 Job # 09-2501
 TIME & DATE: 10:00 a.m. October 10, 2011

Pesado Construction Co., Inc.
 7054 Pipestone
 Schertz, TX 78154

Lewis Contractors, Inc.
 P.O. Box 1623
 Bertram, TX 78605

Walters Engineering, LLC
 12870 Adkins St. Hedwig Rd.
 St. Hedwig, TX 78152

Cash Construction Co., Inc.
 18607 Heatherwilde Blvd.
 Pflugerville, TX 78660

Holloman Corporation
 13730 IH 10 East
 Converse, TX 78109

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
 LTD.
 9862 Lorens #200
 San Antonio, TX 78216

Gin-Spen, Inc.
 780 W. Kennedale Pkwy
 Kennedale, TX 76060

Atlas Construction Corp.
 312 Sunset Dr.
 Granite Shoals, TX 78654

Pipelayers, Inc.
 7580 Grissom Rd.
 San Antonio, TX 78251

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
520.1	28,504	SF	Hydro Seed Native Grass	\$0.25	\$7,126.00	\$0.75	\$21,378.00	\$0.11	\$3,135.44	\$0.10	\$2,850.40	\$0.06	\$1,710.24	\$0.05	\$1,425.20	\$0.25	\$7,126.00	\$0.25	\$7,126.00	\$0.60	\$17,102.40		
540.1	150	LF	Rock Filter Dams (Install/Remove) (Type 3)	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$36.19	\$5,428.50	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$56.00	\$8,400.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00		
540.6	334	SY	Construction Exits (Install/Remove)	\$9.00	\$3,006.00	\$6.00	\$2,004.00	\$18.90	\$6,312.60	\$10.00	\$3,340.00	\$10.00	\$3,340.00	\$3.60	\$1,202.40	\$22.00	\$7,348.00	\$8.00	\$2,672.00	\$10.00	\$3,340.00		
540.9	3,210	LF	Temporary Sediment Control Fence	\$2.00	\$6,420.00	\$2.00	\$6,420.00	\$1.93	\$6,195.30	\$2.50	\$8,025.00	\$2.00	\$6,420.00	\$1.50	\$4,815.00	\$3.00	\$9,630.00	\$3.00	\$9,630.00	\$3.00	\$9,630.00		
SUB-TOTAL SAWS JOB NO. 09-2501 (WATER)					\$127,716.00		\$109,712.00		\$95,432.63		\$111,831.50		\$123,889.00		\$108,612.33		\$134,842.00		\$149,728.00		\$198,958.00		
SUB-TOTAL SAWS JOB NO. 09-2501 (SEWER)					\$1,274,876.00		\$1,298,581.00		\$1,414,250.99		\$1,384,776.40		\$1,480,299.52		\$1,567,629.76		\$1,546,240.00		\$1,594,975.00		\$1,841,110.40		
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (WATER & SEWER)					\$1,402,592.00		\$1,408,293.00		\$1,509,683.62		\$1,496,607.90		\$1,604,188.52		\$1,676,242.09		\$1,681,082.00		\$1,744,703.00		\$2,040,068.40		
100	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$48,877.27	\$48,877.27	\$90,000.10	\$90,000.10	\$140,800.00	\$140,800.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$183,606.16	\$183,606.16		
101	1	LS	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,768.25	\$11,768.25	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,300.00	\$57,300.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$61,202.05	\$61,202.05		
Mobilization & Preparing ROW Sub Total					\$116,000.00		\$150,000.00		\$60,645.52		\$147,000.10		\$198,100.00		\$190,000.00		\$237,000.00		\$175,000.00		\$244,808.21		
Total Bid Amount including Addendum #1, 2, 3 & 4					\$1,518,592.00		\$1,558,293.00		\$1,570,329.14		\$1,643,608.00		\$1,802,288.52		\$1,866,242.09		\$1,918,082.00		\$1,919,703.00		\$2,284,876.61		
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE					180		180		180		180		180		180		180		180		180		

[1]

[2]

[3]

[4]

[5]

[6]

[7]

[8]

[9]

prepared by: ehs
 Solicitation # B-11-052-RJ Contract No.: C-11-044-RA
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS
 PROPOSAL: Far West Sewer Relief Main (FW-01)
 Job # 09-2501
 TIME & DATE: 10:00 a.m.
 October 10, 2011

R.L. Jones LP
 18946 Redland Rd.
 San Antonio, TX 78259

Laughlin - Thyssen, Inc.
 10892 Shadow Wood Drive
 Houston, TX 77043

Pronto Sandblasting & Coating &
 Oilfield Services Co., Inc.
 9456 South Presa
 San Antonio, TX 78223

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
550	533.00	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$8.00	\$4,264.00	\$1.00	\$533.00	\$2.00	\$1,066.00
818	533	LF	8" PVC Waterline	\$94.00	\$50,102.00	\$94.00	\$50,102.00	\$40.00	\$21,320.00
828	2	EA	8" Gate Valves	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
831	2	EA	8" x 8" Tee Cut In	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
841	1	EA	Hydrostatic Testing	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
844	2	EA	2" Blowoff, Temporary	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
856.1	225	LF	Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 24"	\$215.00	\$48,375.00	\$300.00	\$67,500.00	\$350.00	\$78,750.00
856.2	225	LF	8" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, Tunneling	\$200.00	\$45,000.00	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
856.3	225	LF	Casing or Liner 24"	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$52.00	\$11,700.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00
SUB-TOTAL SAWS JOB No. 09-2501 (WATER):					\$186,141.00		\$162,335.00		\$143,986.00
550	2,691	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$10.00	\$26,910.00	\$1.00	\$2,691.00	\$3.00	\$8,073.00
848	310	LF	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	\$115.00	\$35,650.00	\$95.00	\$29,450.00	\$59.00	\$18,290.00

prepared by: ehs Solicitation 1 B-11-052-RJ Contract No.: C-11-044-RA SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS PROPOSAL: Far West Sewer Relief Main (FW-01) Job # 09-2501 TIME & DATE: 10:00 a.m. October 10, 2011	R.L. Jones LP 18946 Redland Rd. San Antonio, TX 78259	Laughlin - Thyssen, Inc. 10892 Shadow Wood Drive Houston, TX 77043	Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oilfield Services Co., Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, TX 78223
--	---	--	---

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
848	350	LF	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	\$117.00	\$40,950.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	\$67.00	\$23,450.00
848	710	LF	21" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	\$130.00	\$92,300.00	\$140.00	\$99,400.00	\$114.00	\$80,940.00
848	1,374	LF	24" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$117.00	\$160,758.00	\$157.00	\$215,718.00	\$134.00	\$184,116.00
848	111	LF	27" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-10')	\$175.00	\$19,425.00	\$200.00	\$22,200.00	\$168.00	\$18,648.00
848	250	LF	30" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line, (0'-6')	\$175.00	\$43,750.00	\$180.00	\$45,000.00	\$188.00	\$47,000.00
848	1,828	LF	30" PVC Sanitary Sewer Line, (6'-10')	\$158.50	\$289,738.00	\$160.00	\$292,480.00	\$229.00	\$418,612.00
850	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structures - Junction Box (JB-1)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
850	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structures - Siphon Box (S1-1)	\$140,500.00	\$140,500.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
850	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structures - Siphon Box (S1-O)	\$136,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
850	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structures - Siphon Box (S2-1)	\$130,500.00	\$130,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
850	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structures - Siphon Box (S2-O)	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
850	5	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure (0'-6')	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$325,000.00

Percentage

Percentage

Percentage

prepared by: els
Solicitation 1 B-11-052-RJ Contract No.: C-11-044-RA

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P. O. BOX 2449
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROPOSAL: Far West Sewer Relief Main (FW-01)

Job # 09-2501
TIME & DATE: 10:00 a.m.
October 10, 2011

R.L. Jones LP
18946 Redland Rd.
San Antonio, TX 78259

Laughlin - Thyssen, Inc.
10892 Shadow Wood Drive
Houston, TX 77043

Pronto Sandblasting & Coating &
Oilfield Services Co., Inc.
9456 South Presa
San Antonio, TX 78223

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
852.1	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6")	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
852.3	3	VF	Extra Depth Manholes (>6")	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
856.1	225	LF	Jacking, Boring, or tunneling 24"	\$215.00	\$48,375.00	\$240.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$247,500.00
856.1	225	LF	Jacking, Boring, or tunneling 36"	\$245.00	\$55,125.00	\$325.00	\$73,125.00	\$1,450.00	\$326,250.00
856.1	450	LF	Jacking, Boring, or tunneling 42"	\$310.00	\$139,500.00	\$365.00	\$164,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$765,000.00
856.2	225	LF	12" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, or tunneling	\$180.00	\$40,500.00	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
856.2	225	LF	21" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, or tunneling	\$200.00	\$45,000.00	\$98.00	\$22,050.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00
856.2	450	LF	24" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, or tunneling	\$240.00	\$108,000.00	\$142.00	\$63,900.00	\$130.00	\$58,500.00
856.3	225	LF	Casing or Liner 24"	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$52.00	\$11,700.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00
856.3	225	LF	Casing or Liner 36"	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$95.00	\$21,375.00	\$170.00	\$38,250.00
856.3	450	LF	Casing or Liner 42"	\$165.00	\$74,250.00	\$140.00	\$63,000.00	\$240.00	\$108,000.00
858	29	CY	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$60,900.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00
862	5	EA	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Manholes	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
866	1,374	LF	Sewer Main Television Inspection (18"-24")	\$4.00	\$5,496.00	\$1.25	\$1,717.50	\$8.00	\$10,992.00
866	2,189	LF	Sewer Main Television Inspection (30")	\$6.00	\$13,134.00	\$1.50	\$3,283.50	\$10.00	\$21,890.00
842	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Air Testing	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00

prepared by: els Solicitation 1 B-11-052-R/J Contract No.: C-11-044-RA SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS PROPOSAL: Far West Sewer Relief Main (FW-01) Job # 09-2501 TIME & DATE: 10:00 a.m. October 10, 2011				R.L. Jones LP 18946 Redland Rd. San Antonio, TX 78259				Laughlin - Thyssen, Inc. 10892 Shadow Wood Drive Houston, TX 77043				Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oilfield Services Co., Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, TX 78223			
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total			
520.1	28,504	SF	Hydro Seed Native Grass	\$0.05		\$1,425.20	\$0.20		\$5,700.80	\$0.25		\$7,126.00			
540.1	150	LF	Rock Filter Dams (Install/Remove) (Type 3)	\$46.00		\$6,900.00	\$54.00		\$8,100.00	\$45.00		\$6,750.00			
540.6	334	SY	Construction Exits (Install/Remove)	\$8.00		\$2,672.00	\$10.00		\$3,340.00	\$20.00		\$6,680.00			
540.9	3,210	LF	Temporary Sediment Control Fence	\$1.30		\$4,173.00	\$2.50		\$8,025.00	\$4.00		\$12,840.00			
SUB-TOTAL SAWS JOB NO. 09-2501 (WATER)						\$186,141.00			\$162,335.00			\$143,986.00			
SUB-TOTAL SAWS JOB NO. 09-2501 (SEWER)						\$2,046,381.20			\$1,983,255.80			\$3,220,507.00			
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (WATER & SEWER)						\$2,232,522.20			\$2,145,590.80			\$3,364,493.00			
100	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$120,000.00	5.38%	\$120,000.00	\$203,831.13	9.50%	\$203,831.13	\$300,000.00	8.92%	\$300,000.00			
101	1	LS	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$80,000.00	3.58%	\$80,000.00	\$98,697.18	4.60%	\$98,697.18	\$120,000.00	3.57%	\$120,000.00			
Mobilization & Preparing ROW Sub Total						\$200,000.00			\$302,528.31			\$420,000.00			
Total Bid Amount including Addendum #1, 2, 3 & 4						\$2,432,522.20			\$2,448,119.11			\$3,784,493.00			
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE						180			180			180			

[10]

[11]

[12]